
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 2230966 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:9/6/2023 Council

On agenda: Final action:12/7/2023 12/7/2023

Title: Sponsor:  Director of Public Works Department

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into a First Amendment to the Cooperative
Agreement with Bike Share KC for a bicycle-sharing program until April 31, 2024 in the amount of
$377,000.00 from funds previously appropriated; permitting the continued installation of bicycle
stations within the public right-of-way; and prioritizing funding for new installation of Bike Share KC
facilities including hubs and infrastructure within the DOT equity census tracts and other underserved
areas.

Sponsors: Director of Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo 230966, 2. PW TIO ordinance slides 11292023, 3. 230966 cs to org ord-com, 4.
Authenticated Ordinances 230966 CS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Passed as SubstitutedCouncil12/7/2023 1 Pass

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

12/6/2023 1

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

11/29/2023 1

referredCouncil11/9/2023 1

Kansas City Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

